

#### For Immediate Release

# Mr Lawrence Ho and Melco Group Donate a Total Sum of HK\$5,000,000 for Earthquake Relief in Qinghai Province

(Hong Kong, April 27, 2010) – Melco International Development Limited ("Melco" or the "Group", HKEx Code: 200), today announced that together with its Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Mr Lawrence Ho, and the Group's major listed company, Melco Crown Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ: MPEL), have donated HK\$5,000,000 to support relief efforts in Qinghai Province after the devastating magnitude-7.1 earthquake on April 14.

Melco rallied support from staff members in Hong Kong, Macau and mainland China and launched a "Qinghai Earthquake Relief Donation Campaign" to encourage staff donations, which were matched dollar for dollar by Melco and its group companies. Lending full support to the relief efforts, Mr Ho, together with Melco and Melco Crown Entertainment, today donated HK\$5,000,000 to the Liaison Office of the Central People's Government in Macao SAR to support earthquake relief efforts.

"We are deeply saddened by the tragic disaster and our hearts go to the victims and their families," Mr. Ho said. "We hope our donations would find its way quickly to the victims, especially children who have lost their families in the disaster."

"I am greatly encouraged and moved by our employees' support for the Group's fund raising initiatives. We will continue to offer support to the relief efforts and we have complete confidence in the Central People's Government's rescue operations." said Ho.



## **About Melco International Development Limited**

Founded in 1910 and listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange in 1927, Melco was among the first one hundred companies established in the city. 2010 marks the 100th anniversary of Melco. Today, under the leadership of its Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Lawrence Ho, Melco is a dynamic New Generation Asian leisure and entertainment company focused on Gaming and Macau. Its promising performance and distinctive leadership in the industry are also well recognized worldwide. Melco was recognized by FinanceAsia magazine as one of Hong Kong's Best Managed Companies for the third year in 2009. It is also the first entertainment company to receive the "Hong Kong Corporate Governance Excellence Awards 2009" by the Chamber of Hong Kong Listed Companies and the Centre for Corporate Governance and Financial Policy, Hong Kong Baptist University. For more information about Melco, please visit www.melco-group.com.

### **Media Enquiries:**

### **Melco International Development Limited**

Maggie Ma Tel: (852) 3151 3767 Email: maggiema@melco-group.com

Fax: (852) 3162 8375

#### Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Mandy Go Tel: (852) 2864 4812 Email: <a href="mandy.go@sprg.com.hk">mandy.go@sprg.com.hk</a>
Cindy Lung Tel: (852) 2864 4867 Email: <a href="mailto:cindy.lung@sprg.com.hk">cindy.lung@sprg.com.hk</a>
Angela Ng Tel: (852) 2864 4855 Email: <a href="mailto:angela.ng@sprg.com.hk">angela.ng@sprg.com.hk</a>

Fax: (852) 2804 2789